Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Danieli C. Rodrigues	06/04/2009
Jeremy L. Gilbert	06/04/2009
Julie M. Hasenwinkel	06/04/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Syracuse University	
Street Address:	113 Bowne Hall	
City:	Syracuse	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	13244-1200	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12372425

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (315)218-8100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 315-218-8000 Email: bskpto@bsk.com

Correspondent Name: Bond Schoeneck & King, PLLC

Address Line 1: One Lincoln Center

Address Line 4: Syracuse, NEW YORK 13202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	156P115C - 321334
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Frederick J M Price

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022816 FRAME: 0913 12372425

CH \$40.00

500884342

source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 022816 FRAME: 0914

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, DANIELI C. RODRIGUES, a citizen of BRAZIL and residing at 111 Lafayette Rd., Apt. 113, Syracuse, NY 13205, U.S.A.; JEREMY L. GILBERT, a citizen of the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA and residing at 719 S. Manlius St., Fayetteville, NY 13066, U.S.A.; and JULIE M. HASENWINKEL, a citizen of the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA and residing at 8443 Woodbox Rd., Manlius, NY 13104, U.S.A. ("Assignors"), have made certain new and useful improvements in a MULTI-SOLUTION BONE CEMENTS AND METHODS OF MAKING THE SAME, for which we have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on February 17, 2009, Application Serial No. 12/372,425.

WHEREAS, SYRACUSE UNIVERSITY, organized under the laws of the State of State New York, and having an address of 113 Bowne Hall, Syracuse, NY, United States of America ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby duly and fully acknowledged, Assignors have sold and BY THESE PRESENTS do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee our entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, any and all divisions thereof, including all foreign rights thereunder.

STATE OF NEW YORK) SE
COUNTY OF Onenday a) SE

On the day of in the year to before me, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said State, personally appeared in the year personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s) or the person upon behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed this instrument.

Notary Public

SABINA REDINGTON
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF NEW YORK
NO. 01RE6052629
QUALIFIED IN ONONDAGA COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12-26-20

1534070.1 2/19/2009

PATENT REEL: 022816 FRAME: 0915

156P115C - MULTI-SOLUTION BONE CEMENTS AND METHOD	HODS OF MAKING THE SAME
Date: 6/4/09	Jaremy L. Gilbert
STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF Orandaga SS:	
COUNTY OF Orondage)	
On the day of June	in the year (100) before me, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to
State, personally appeared Tecenty Callyor	personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to
	within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in
	(s) on the instrument, the individual(s) or the person apon behalf of which the
individual(s) acted, executed this instrument.	Sabina Rodinator
	Notary Public

SABINA REDINGTON
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF NEW YORK
NO. 01RE6052629
QUALIFIED IN ONONDAGA COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12-26-20

1534070.1 2/19/2009

PATENT REEL: 022816 FRAME: 0916

Date: <u>4/4/89</u>	Jalus M. Hasenwinkel
STATE OF NEW York COUNTY OF Owndaga)) ss.:
county of Orandaga)
be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribe	in the year before me, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said something in the year to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in gnature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s) or the person upon behalf of which the

156P115C - MULTI-SOLUTION BONE CEMENTS AND METHODS OF MAKING THE SAME

SABINA REDINGTON
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF NEW YORK
NO. 01RE6052629
QUALIFIED IN ONONDAGA COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12-26-2010

1534070.1 2/19/2009

PATENT REEL: 022816 FRAME: 0917

RECORDED: 06/12/2009